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REGIONAL HOST CONTACT LIST 
 

 
 
 
REGION 1 (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) UNIVERSITY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SCHOOL OF LAW   

Hon. Jacalyn A. Colburn, jcolburn@courts.state.nh.us 
603-883-6461 x2352      
Prof. Buzz Scherr, albert.scherr@law.unh.edu 
ACTL CONTACT:   
REGIONAL DATE:  January 31, 2012-February 3, 2013 
LOCATION:  Nashua, New Hampshire 

      
REGION 2 (NY) PACE LAW SCHOOL 

Louis Fasulo, lfasulo@law.pace.edu 
914-422-4403 
Loretta Musial, lmusial@law.pace.edu 
914-422-4227  

     ACTL CONTACT:  
REGIONAL DATE:  February 7-10, 2013 
LOCATION:  White Plains, NY 

 
REGION 3  (DE, NJ, PA, WV)  TEMPLE UNIVERSITY BEASLEY SCHOOL OF LAW   
 Mary Beth Wilson, mary.beth.wilson@temple.edu 

215-204-1857 
Barbara Ashcroft, bashcrof@temple.edu 
ACTL CONTACT:   
REGIONAL DATE: February 8-10, 2013 

 LOCATION: 
 
 
REGION 4  (MD, VA, D.C.)  WILLIAM AND MARY  

Janani Iyengar, wmnationaltrial@gmail.com 
ACTL CONTACTS:   
REGIONAL DATE: February 2-3, 2013 

     LOCATION: 
 
 
REGION 5  (GA, NC, SC)  CAMPBELL LAW SCHOOL 

Daniel R. Tilly, tillyd@campbell.edu 
Boyd, J. Bryan, boydb@campbell.edu 
919.865.5898 
ACTL CONTACT:   
REGIONAL DATE:  February 8-10, 2013 
LOCATION:  Raleigh, N.C. 
 
 



 
REGION 6  (AL, FL, MS)   UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA LEVIN COLLEGE OF LAW 
     Prof. Jennifer Zedalis, zedalis@law.ufl.edu 
     352-273-0814 
     Linda Curry, lcurry@law.ufl.edu 

352-273-0859 
ACTL CONTACT:   
REGIONAL DATE:   February 15-17, 2013 
LOCATION:   

 
REGION 7 (MI, OH)   UNIVERSITY OF AKRON SCHOOL OF LAW   

John Conely, jconley@sutter-law.com 
Brian Sutter, bdodez@sutter-law.com 
ACTL CONTACTS:  
REGIONAL DATE:  February 14-17, 2013 
LOCATION:   
 
 

REGION 8  (IL, IN)   VALPARAISO UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL 
     Trista Hudson, THudson@porterco.org 

ACTL CONACTS:   
REGIONAL DATE:  February 7-9, 2013 
LOCATION:   

 
 
REGION 9  (IA, MN, MO, WI, NE)  UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA LAW SCHOOL, MONDALE HALL 

Susan Miller, mille363@umn.edu 
612-626-1605 
ACTL CONACT:   
REGIONAL DATE: February 7-9, 2013 
LOCATION:  Saint Louis Park, MN 

 
 
REGION 10  (LA, TX)   LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER 
     Jeffrey C. Brooks, jeff.brooks@law.lsu.edu 
     225-578-8262 

ACTL CONTACT:   
REGIONAL DATE:  February 14-16, 2013 
LOCATION:  Baton Rouge, LA 
 
 

REGION 11  (AR, CO, KS, KY, TN, OK) UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS-FAYETTEVILLE    
     Kathryn Sampson, ksampson@uark.edu 

ACTL CONTACT: 
REGIONAL DATE:  February 14-16, 2013 
LOCATION:  Fayetteville, AK 

 
REGION 12   THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
(CO, ID, MT, ND, NM, NV, SD, UT, WY)         Sid Strange, sidstrange@hotmail.com 

ACTL CONTACT:  
REGIONAL DATE:  February 8-10, 2013 
LOCATION:  South Dakota 
 
 

 



REGION 13  ( No. CA, OR, WA) HASTINGS  
Geoffrey Hansen, geoffrey_hansen@fd.org 
ACTL CONTACT:  
REGIONAL DATE:  February 7-9, 2013 
LOCATION:   

 
 
REGION 14  (AZ, So. CA, HI)  UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 

Ryan Redmon, RRedmon@udalllaw.com 
ACTL CONTACT:   
REGIONAL DATE:  February 14-17, 2013 
LOCATION:   
 

 


